## 900219927 04/10/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NetVideo Consulting, Inc.		03/29/2012	CORPORATION: TEXAS
DynaColor, Inc.		03/31/2012	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Razberi Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1628 Valwood Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 148	
City:	Carollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3904881	RAZBERI
Registration Number:	3990580	AUTOIP
Registration Number:	3990596	AUTO IP

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7136234844

Email: psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com,

acollins@pattersonsheridan.com PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, L.L.P.

Correspondent Name: PATTERSON & SHER Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

TRADEMARK REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0533 \$90.00 3904881

900219927

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEPT/0050 (ASC)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith Jaasma
Signature:	/Keith Jaasma/
Date:	04/10/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=HEPT-0050_Assignment_Part2#page1.tif source=HEPT-0050_Assignment_Part2#page2.tif source=HEPT-0050_Assignment_Part2#page3.tif source=HEPT-0050_Assignment_Part2#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0534

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and effective as of March 21c 2012 ("Effective Date") by and between NetVideo Consulting Inc., a Texas corporation with its principal place of business at 221 Pecan Hollow Drive, Coppell, Texas 75019 ("NVC") and DynaColor, Inc., a Taiwan company with its principal place of business at No. 116, Jou Tz Street, Neihu, Taipei 114, Taiwan ("DynaColor") (wherein NVC and DynaColor are the "Assignors"), on the one hand, and Razberi Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1628 Valwood Parkway, Suite 148, Carrollton, Texas 75006, ("Assignee") on the other hand. The Assignors and the Assignee are referred to herein collectively as the "Parties."

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignors own the registered trademarks and/or service marks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Marks").

WHEREAS, it is the Assignors' intention to assign and transfer to the Assignee all of their right, title, and interest in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire all of the Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS the Parties are duly authorized and capable of entering into this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and premises set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

#### 1. ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS.

Effective as of the Effective Date, the Assignors sell, transfer, convey, assign, and deliver to the Assignee, and the Assignee accepts and assumes all right, title, and interest of the Assignors in and to the following:

- (a) the Marks referred to in Schedule 1 hereto;
- (b) the registrations and applications for registrations each such Mark;
- (c) the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by each such Mark;
- (d) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to the Assignor with respect to the Marks including, without limitation, damages

1

and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and

(e) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

# 2. ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION.

The Assignors will, on request:

- (a) execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, to the Assignee any additional papers, including any separate assignments of the Marks, reasonably necessary to record the assignment in the United States and throughout the world;
- (b) generally do all other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to record the Assignment in the United States and throughout the world; and
- (c) execute all lawful papers reasonable and necessary for Assignee to obtain a trademark on any of the Marks and/or on any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof.

### 3. GOVERNING LAW.

This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the state of Texas, without regard to conflicts of law principals thereof. In the event that litigation results from or arises out of this Assignment or the performance thereof, the Parties agree to reimburse the prevailing Party's reasonable attorneys' fees, court costs, and all other expenses, whether or not taxable by the court as costs, in addition to any other relief to which the prevailing Party may be entitled.

## 4. COUNTERPARTS/ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. For purposes of this Assignment, use of a facsimile, e-mail, or other electronic medium shall have the same force and effect as an original signature.

|SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS|

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR: NETVIDEO CONSULTING, INC.
By: Thomas A. D.
Name: Tom Galvin
Title: President
Date: 3/29/2012
(
ASSIGNOR: DYNACOLOR, INC.
By: Qaylen (hen Warren Chen
Name: Warren Chen
Title: CEO
Title: CEO Date: 3/3//2012
and the second s
ASSIGNEE: RAZBERI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
By: Theros NJQ:
Name: Tom Galvin
Title: President

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND/OR SERVICE MARKS

Trademark / Service Mark	U.S. Trademark Registration Numbers	Date of Registration
Razberi	3,904,881	January 11, 2011
autoIP	3,990,580 and 3,990,596	July 5, 2011
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0538